ID | LastName First Name | Middle Initial [ Gen | Name on Wall |ar/Confli| Verified
14231 |Sabmman Herman Civil Verified
14232 |Salisbury John Civil Verified
14233 |Salmon Cutler Civil Verified
14235 Sandmeyer William Civil Verified
14236 |Sanford Ephriam Civil Verified
14237 Satterlee George w Civil Verified
14239 |Saubert Karl Civil Verified
14238 |Saubert John M Civil Verified
14240 |Saulsbury William S Civil Verified
14241 Savage J Albert Civil Verified
14242 |Scheble Albert Civil Verified
14243 Schlouch Michael Civil Verified
14244 |Schlutz Charles A Civil Verified
14245 Schmargert John Civil Verified
14248 |Schmidt Gottleib Civil Verified
14246 Schmidt Frederick C Civil Verified
14249 |Schneider Louis Civil Verified
14251 | Scholl Philip Civil Verified
14250 |Scholl Christopher Civil Verified
14252 Schwartz Samuel Civil Verified
14253 |Schweiger John Civil Verified
14254 | Schwichtenberg Charles L Civil Verified
14255 |Scoiell Alfreds B Civil Verified
14256 |Scoles John C Civil Verified
14257 |Scoonmaker William H Civil Verified
14258 |Scott James Harrel Civil Verified
14259 |Scott Otis Brigham Civil Verified
14260 |Scribner Luke Civil Verified
14261 |Scruton Edwin Civil Verified
14262 Searls William Grant Civil Verified
14263 |Seeley Franklin Edgely Civil Verified
14933 |Seeley Lewis P Civil Verified
14265 |Seiders Phillip J Civil Verified
14266 |Sellers Jonas M Civil Verified
14267 |Severson Louis Civil Verified
14268 |Seward Christopher Civil Verified

Pending or

14269 |Sexton Ebenezer M Civil More
Information

Needed

14270 |Sexton Morris E Civil Verified
14272 Shaffer James B Civil Verified
14271 |Shaffer Henry A Civil Verified
16308 |Shannon Alexander Civil Verified
14275 |Shannon Warner Civil Verified
14274 Shannon Thomas James Civil Verified
14279 |Sharp Newton Civil Verified
14278 Sharp Cyrus Civil Verified



14276
14280
14281
14282
14286
14285
14284
14283
15204
14287
14288
14289
14290
14291
14292
14293

14295

14294
14296
14297
14298
14299
14300
14301
14302
14303
14304
14306
14305
14307
14309
14308
14310
14311
14313
14312
14314
14315
14317
14316
14318
14319
14328
14339
14338
14337
14336
14335

Sharp
Sharp
Shatzmann
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shea
Sheafor
Shearer
Sheldon
Sheldon
Shepard
Shepherd

Sherman

Sherman
Shilling
Shireman
Shookman
Shuey
Shult
Shumacher
Sigrist
Simmons
Singletary
Sinnett
Sinnett
Sippy
Skinner
Skinner
Slaback
Slama
Slater
Slater
Slaughter
Slayback
Smalley
Smalley
Smart
Smelcer
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Aaron
William
John
George
Francis
William
Menzo
George
Daniel
William
Squire
John
Asa
Hiram
w
Richard

Stuckley

Meritt
Amos
Ammi
Philip
Daniel
William
Martin
Henry
Joseph
Joseph
Thomas
Jacob
Lewis
Francis
Abner
James
Joseph
James
Benjamin
Stukely
William
Robert
Daniel
William
Jonathan
James
Thornton
Thomas
Stephen
Phillip
Nelson

Henry

O Tows

Stuckley C Sherman

Franklin

Loomis
W

S

o -

[

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified

Verified

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified



14334
14331
14320
14329
14327
14326
14325
14324
14323
14322
14330
14340
14321
15205
14341
14342
14344
14343
14351
14350
14349
14348
14346
14345
14352
14356
14355
14354
14353
14357
14358
14359
14360
14361
14362
14363
14364
14366
14365
14368
14367
14369
14370
14371
15206
14373
14372
14374
14375

Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smuett
Sneath
Snow
Snow
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder
Sommars
Southard
Southard
Southard
Southard
Southern
Southworth
Sowder
Sparling
Sparling
Sparrow
Speidel
Spencer
Spry

Spry
Stafford

Stafford
Stalker
Stambaugh
Standish
Standish
Stant

Stant

Starr
Statser

Lottie
John
Alexander
Jasper
James
Harvey
George
George
Edward
Benjamin
John
William
Angus
Martin
Jacob
Amos
Willis
Jerome
Joseph
Jeremiah
Jacob
Franklin
David
Andrew
David
William
Ransom
James
Aaron
Benjamin
John
William
Almon
Lyman
William
Sebastian
George
Simon
Jonathan
William
James
Clinton
John
Ancel
Nathaniel
Vincent
Andrew
Frederick
John

Arthur

Wilbur

P4

\Y
S
Brewer

B

-

Peter

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified



14376
14377
14378
14379
14380
14381
14382
14390
14389
14388
14387
14386
14385
14384
14383
14391
14393
14392
14395
14394
14396
14397
14398
14399
14404
14403
14402
14401
14400
14405
14406
14407
14408
14409
14410
14411
16309
14418
14417
14414
14413
14412
14917
14419
14420
14421
14422
14426
14425

Stayton
Stebbins
Stetler
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stockton
Stockwell
Stockwell
Stoddard
Stoddard
Stoll
Stoltz
Stoops
Story
Stout
Stout
Stout
Stout
Stout
Stowe
Stowell
Stratton
Stull
Sugden
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sweeney
Sweeney
Sweet
Sweet
Sweet
Sweet

John
Charles
Cornelius
Charles
Edward
Joshua
Charles
William
William
Robert
Martin
Mahlon
John

Eli

David
Albert
Thomas
Robert
John
Harlow
Charles
Christopher
James
George
Vincent
Jonathan
Joel
Cornelius
Alfred
Cyrus
Ozni
Allen
John
Noble
Lysander
William
Aaron
Reuben
James
Christopher
Benjamin
Augustus
George
Edwards
Peter
Alba
John
William
Sylvester

A
Burton

Doolittle
H

w
Bruce

w

Zo0s o

Washington
Franklin
A

>

(0)]

(0)]

ST WO

Dr

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified



14424 Sweet
14423 |Sweet
14427 Swenink
14428 |Swift

Lewis
Joseph
Henry
Charles

Civil
Civil
Civil
Civil

Verified
Verified
Verified
Verified



