ID	Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial	Gen	Name on Wall	ar/Confli	Verified
14231	Sabmman	Herman				Civil	Verified
14232	Salisbury	John				Civil	Verified
14233	Salmon	Cutler				Civil	Verified
14235	Sandmeyer	William				Civil	Verified
14236	Sanford	Ephriam				Civil	Verified
14237	Satterlee	George	W			Civil	Verified
14239	Saubert	Karl				Civil	Verified
14238	Saubert	John	М			Civil	Verified
14240	Saulsbury	William	S			Civil	Verified
14241	Savage	J	Albert			Civil	Verified
14242	Scheble	Albert				Civil	Verified
14243	Schlouch	Michael				Civil	Verified
14244	Schlutz	Charles	A			Civil	Verified
14245	Schmargert	John				Civil	Verified
14248	Schmidt	Gottleib				Civil	Verified
14246	Schmidt	Frederick	С			Civil	Verified
14249	Schneider	Louis				Civil	Verified
14251	Scholl	Philip				Civil	Verified
14250	Scholl	Christopher				Civil	Verified
14252	Schwartz	Samuel				Civil	Verified
14253	Schweiger	John				Civil	Verified
14254	Schwichtenberg	Charles	L			Civil	Verified
14255	Scoiell	Alfreds	В			Civil	Verified
14256	Scoles	John	С			Civil	Verified
14257	Scoonmaker	William	Н			Civil	Verified
14258	Scott	James	Harrel			Civil	Verified
14259	Scott	Otis	Brigham			Civil	Verified
14260	Scribner	Luke				Civil	Verified
14261	Scruton	Edwin				Civil	Verified
14262	Searls	William	Grant			Civil	Verified
14263	Seeley	Franklin	Edgely			Civil	Verified
14933	Seeley	Lewis	Р			Civil	Verified
14265	Seiders	Phillip	J			Civil	Verified
14266	Sellers	Jonas	M			Civil	Verified
14267	Severson	Louis				Civil	Verified
14268	Seward	Christopher				Civil	Verified
14269	Sexton	Ebenezer	М			Civil	Pending or More Information Needed
14270	Sexton	Morris	E			Civil	Verified
14272	Shaffer	James	В			Civil	Verified
14271	Shaffer	Henry	Α			Civil	Verified
16308	Shannon	Alexander				Civil	Verified
14275	Shannon	Warner				Civil	Verified
14274	Shannon	Thomas	James			Civil	Verified
14279	Sharp	Newton				Civil	Verified
14278	Sharp	Cyrus				Civil	Verified

14276	Sharn	Aaron			Civil	Verified
14280	Sharp	William	A		Civil	Verified
14281	Shatzmann	John			Civil	Verified
14282		George	A		Civil	Verified
14286	Shaw	Francis			Civil	Verified
14285	Shaw	William	Henry		Civil	Verified
14284	Shaw	Menzo	Tichny		Civil	Verified
14283	Shaw	George			Civil	Verified
15204	Shaw	Daniel			Civil	Verified
14287	Shea	William			Civil	Verified
14288	Sheafor	Squire			Civil	Verified
14289	Shearer	John			Civil	Verified
14290	Sheldon	Asa			Civil	Verified
14291	Sheldon	Hiram	W		Civil	Verified
14292	Shepard	W	S		Civil	Verified
14293	Shepherd	Richard	P		Civil	Verified
14293	Silepileiu	Richard	F		Civii	verilleu
14295	Sherman	Stuckley	С	Stuckley C Sherman	Civil	Verified
14294	Sherman	Meritt	L		Civil	Verified
14296	Shilling	Amos	Franklin		Civil	Verified
14297	Shireman	Ammi			Civil	Verified
14298	Shookman	Philip	С		Civil	Verified
14299	Shuey	Daniel			Civil	Verified
14300	Shult	William			Civil	Verified
14301	Shumacher	Martin			Civil	Verified
14302	Sigrist	Henry			Civil	Verified
14303	Simmons	Joseph	Loomis		Civil	Verified
14304	Singletary	Joseph	W		Civil	Verified
14306	Sinnett	Thomas			Civil	Verified
14305	Sinnett	Jacob	S		Civil	Verified
14307	Sippy	Lewis			Civil	Verified
14309	Skinner	Francis	Т		Civil	Verified
14308	Skinner	Abner	В		Civil	Verified
14310	Slaback	James	Н		Civil	Verified
14311	Slama	Joseph			Civil	Verified
14313	Slater	James	G		Civil	Verified
14312	Slater	Benjamin	F		Civil	Verified
14314	Slaughter	Stukely			Civil	Verified
14315	Slayback	William			Civil	Verified
14317	Smalley	Robert			Civil	Verified
14316	Smalley	Daniel			Civil	Verified
14318	-	William	M		Civil	Verified
14319	Smelcer	Jonathan			Civil	Verified
14328	Smith	James	Н		Civil	Verified
14339		Thornton	J		Civil	Verified
14338		Thomas	M		Civil	Verified
14337		Stephen			Civil	Verified
14336		Phillip			Civil	Verified
14335		Nelson			Civil	Verified

14334	Smith	Lottie	V	Civil	Verified
14331	Smith	John		Civil	Verified
14320	Smith	Alexander		Civil	Verified
14329	Smith	Jasper	M	Civil	Verified
14327	Smith	James	Arthur	Civil	Verified
14326	Smith	Harvey		Civil	Verified
14325	Smith	George	Wilbur	Civil	Verified
14324	Smith	George	L	Civil	Verified
14323	Smith	Edward		Civil	Verified
14322	Smith	Benjamin	N	Civil	Verified
14330	Smith	John	W	Civil	Verified
14340	Smith	William		Civil	Verified
14321	Smith	Angus		Civil	Verified
15205	Smith	Martin	V	Civil	Verified
14341	Smuett	Jacob	S	Civil	Verified
14342	Sneath	Amos	Brewer	Civil	Verified
14344	Snow	Willis		Civil	Verified
14343	Snow	Jerome	В	Civil	Verified
14351	Snyder	Joseph		Civil	Verified
14350	Snyder	Jeremiah	L	Civil	Verified
14349	Snyder	Jacob	B.	Civil	Verified
14348	Snyder	Franklin		Civil	Verified
14346	-	David	В	Civil	Verified
14345	Snyder	Andrew		Civil	Verified
14352	Sommars	David	В	Civil	Verified
14356	Southard	William	В	Civil	Verified
14355	Southard	Ransom	E	Civil	Verified
14354	Southard	James	Wesley	Civil	Verified
	Southard	Aaron	, vocios	Civil	Verified
	Southern	Benjamin		Civil	Verified
	Southworth	John	W	Civil	Verified
14359		William		Civil	Verified
14360		Almon		Civil	Verified
	Sparling	Lyman		Civil	Verified
	Sparrow	William		Civil	Verified
	Speidel	Sebastian		Civil	Verified
	Spencer	George	С	Civil	Verified
14366	•	Simon	Peter	Civil	Verified
14365	· · ·	Jonathan	l oto:	Civil	Verified
	Stafford	William	A	Civil	Verified
14367	Stafford	James		Civil	Verified
14369	Stalker	Clinton		Civil	Verified
	Stambaugh	John	W	Civil	Verified
14371	Standish	Ancel	Loyel	Civil	Verified
15206		Nathaniel	S	Civil	Verified
14373		Vincent	A	Civil	Verified
14372		Andrew		Civil	Verified
14374		Frederick	H	Civil	Verified
	Statser	John	··	Civil	Verified

14376	Stayton	John			Civil	Verified
14377	Stebbins	Charles			Civil	Verified
14378	Stetler	Cornelius			Civil	Verified
14379	Stevens	Charles	Α		Civil	Verified
14380	Stevens	Edward	Burton		Civil	Verified
14381	Stevens	Joshua			Civil	Verified
14382	Stewart	Charles	Doolittle		Civil	Verified
14390	Stewart	William	Н		Civil	Verified
14389	Stewart	William	W	Dr	Civil	Verified
14388	Stewart	Robert	Bruce		Civil	Verified
14387	Stewart	Martin			Civil	Verified
14386	Stewart	Mahlon			Civil	Verified
14385	Stewart	John	S		Civil	Verified
14384	Stewart	Eli			Civil	Verified
14383	Stewart	David	S		Civil	Verified
14391	Stockton	Albert	W		Civil	Verified
14393	Stockwell	Thomas	С		Civil	Verified
14392	Stockwell	Robert	M		Civil	Verified
14395	Stoddard	John	Washington		Civil	Verified
14394	Stoddard	Harlow	Franklin		Civil	Verified
14396	Stoll	Charles	Α		Civil	Verified
14397	Stoltz	Christopher			Civil	Verified
14398	Stoops	James			Civil	Verified
14399	Story	George	W		Civil	Verified
14404	Stout	Vincent	Α		Civil	Verified
14403	Stout	Jonathan			Civil	Verified
14402	Stout	Joel			Civil	Verified
14401	Stout	Cornelius	S		Civil	Verified
14400	Stout	Alfred	D		Civil	Verified
14405	Stowe	Cyrus			Civil	Verified
14406	Stowell	Ozni			Civil	Verified
14407	Stratton	Allen	M		Civil	Verified
14408	Stull	John			Civil	Verified
14409	Sugden	Noble	S		Civil	Verified
	Sullivan	Lysander	S		Civil	Verified
14411	Sullivan	William			Civil	Verified
16309	Sutton	Aaron			Civil	Verified
14418	Sutton	Reuben			Civil	Verified
14417	Sutton	James			Civil	Verified
14414	Sutton	Christopher	С		Civil	Verified
14413	Sutton	Benjamin	В		Civil	Verified
14412	Sutton	Augustus	Р		Civil	Verified
14917	Sutton	George	W		Civil	Verified
14419	Sweeney	Edwards			Civil	Verified
14420	-	Peter			Civil	Verified
14421	Sweet	Alba	S		Civil	Verified
14422	Sweet	John			Civil	Verified
14426	Sweet	William			Civil	Verified
14425	Sweet	Sylvester	E		Civil	Verified

14424	Sweet	Lewis			Civil	Verified
14423	Sweet	Joseph	G		Civil	Verified
14427	Swenink	Henry			Civil	Verified
14428	Swift	Charles			Civil	Verified